
Erik Buchholz/Principal - President Patty Elliott/Owner - Vice President
St. James School Elliott Realty Group
602 West 2nd Washington, IA 52353 107 S Marion Ave., Washington, IA 52353
erik.buchhol@gmail.com patty@elliottrealtygroup.com
319-653-3631/ 319-461-7743 319-653-6612/319-548-1576
Term: Ends 12/31/2024 Term: Ends 12/31/2025

Matt Brown/Ag & Commercial Lending - Treasurer Lee Iben-Owner - Past President
CBI Bank & Trust ActionCOACH Business Coaching
PO Box 517, Washington, IA 52353 215 N Iowa Avenue, Washington, IA 52353
matthew.brown@cbibt.com leeiben@actioncoach.com
319-653-2265/319-461-6916 319-359-8776
Term: Ends 12/31/2024 Term: Ends 12/31/2026

Phil Minino/Director of Engineering Greta Clemons/Director of Marketing
Bazooka Farmstar WCHC
800 E 7th St. Washington, IA 52353 400 East Polk St., Washington, IA 52353
pminino@bazookafarmstar.com gclemons@wchc.org 
319-653-5080/563-299-7893 319-653-5481/319-863-3920
Term: Ends 12/31/2025 Term: Ends 12/31/2026

Diane Gallagher/Owner Jaron Rosien/Owner/Mayor
Gallagher Farms JP's 207/City Council Rep
2511 190th St. Washington, IA 52353 207 West Main St., Washington, IA 52353
dpgallagher24@gmail.com jaron.jps207@gmail.com 
319-653-2581/319-330-7677 319-458-9181/319-321-5365
Term: Ends 12/31/2025 Term: Ends 12/31/2026

Amy Kleese Millie Youngquist
United Presbyterian Home City of Washington/Community Foundation of Wash Co
1203 East Washington St., Washington, IA 52353 813 South 13th, Washington, IA 52353
akleese@uphome.org myoungquist@washingtoniowa.gov
319-653-5473/319-461-4071 319-863-3041
Term: Ends 12/31/2024 Term: Fulfilliing City placement during Jaron's leave of abs

Michelle Redlinger/Chamber Executive Director Mikayla Slechta/Chamber Outreach Coordinator
205 West Main St., Washington, IA 52353 205 W Main St., Washington, IA 52353
michelle@washingtoniowa.org mikayla@washingtoniowa.org
319-653-3272/ 319-321-4271 319-653-3272

Mary Audia/Director Samantha Meyer/Director
WEDG Main Street Washington
PO Box 908, Washington, IA 52353 205 West Main St., Washington, IA 52353
wedg@washingtoniowa.org samantha@washingtoniowa.org
319-653-3942/319-541-9577 319-653-3918
Term: Ex-Officio Term: Ex-Officio
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